
 

Product Change Notification  
Current Date: 12-Dec-2016 

TE Connectivity  
Product Change Notification: P-16-013939 PCN Date: 08-DEC-16 

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Location: WORLDWIDE  Agreement: Agreement Unknown 
 

 
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).  

 
General Product Description:  

MULTIGIG RT 2 and MULTIGIG RT 2-R BackPlane Connectors 
 

 
Description of Changes  

TE Connectivity will be adding an additional manufacturing source for the PCB wafers used in MILTIGIG Backplane Connectors  
 

 
Reason for Changes:  

TE Connectivity manufactures the MULTIGIG RT 2 and MULTIGIG RT 2-R product offerings to support high speed signals in the VPX embedded computing architecture segment. 
The product has been tested to support applications that require extreme vibration levels and have been widely adopted in the Military/ Aerospace market place. The markets 
served where the TE Connectivity MULTIGIG RT-2 & MULTIGIG RT2-R are being specified continue to grow and we are anticipating increased demands in the future. For this 
reason TE Connectivity is adding an additional PCB wafer supplier to expand capacity on the product offering . We have completed performance testing of the product that we 
will be using and this product conforms to the product specification 108-2072 for the MULTIGIG products and exhibits the same performance characteristics as the product 
presently in use, without any changes to form, fit or function of the product itself  
Estimated Dates:  

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):  First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):  



 
01-MAR-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):  Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):  

 
No Mixed Shipments 

 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part Number 
Part Discontinued 

per PCN 
Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

2102736-1 NO 
 

52000809-2 
    

2102771-1 NO 
 

52000810-2 
    

2102772-1 NO 
 

52000810-1 
     

 

 

Customer:    TTI Inc( 1281288 ) Location:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    TTI002 

Part Number(s) being Modified:  

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s)  

Description Of 
Difference 

2102736-1 NO 
 

52000809-2 
    

2102771-1 NO 
 

52000810-2 
    

2102772-1 NO 
 

52000810-1 
     

 

 
 

 

 

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2102736-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2102771-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2102772-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2102736-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2102771-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2102772-1

