

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702)

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 12-Dec-2016

PCN Date: 08-DEC-16

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-16-013939

Location: WORI DWIDE

Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

MULTIGIG RT 2 and MULTIGIG RT 2-R BackPlane Connectors

Description of Changes

TE Connectivity will be adding an additional manufacturing source for the PCB wafers used in MILTIGIG Backplane Connectors

Reason for Changes:

TE Connectivity manufactures the MULTIGIG RT 2 and MULTIGIG RT 2-R product offerings to support high speed signals in the VPX embedded computing architecture segment. The product has been tested to support applications that require extreme vibration levels and have been widely adopted in the Military/ Aerospace market place. The markets served where the TE Connectivity MULTIGIG RT-2 & MULTIGIG RT2-R are being specified continue to grow and we are anticipating increased demands in the future. For this reason TE Connectivity is adding an additional PCB wafer supplier to expand capacity on the product offering. We have completed performance testing of the product that we will be using and this product conforms to the product specification 108-2072 for the MULTIGIG products and exhibits the same performance characteristics as the product presently in use, without any changes to form, fit or function of the product itself

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

	01-MAR-2017
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2102736-1</u>	NO		52000809-2				
<u>2102771-1</u>	NO		52000810-2				
<u>2102772-1</u>	NO		52000810-1				

Customer: TTI Inc(1281288) Location: Fort Worth Agreement Number: TTI 002

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2102736-1</u>	NO		52000809-2				
<u>2102771-1</u>	NO		52000810-2				
2102772-1	NO		52000810-1				